### JAIPUR NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

Approved by UGC under clause 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 & NAAC Accredited

No. JNU/Reg. / 2023/ 2890

Date: 24/06/2023

# OFFICE ORDER FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBBS BATCH-2023

With reference to the decision of the meeting dated 20/06/2023 of the Fee Committee constituted under section 33 of the Jaipur National University, Jaipur Act, 2008 order for Fee Structure for MBBS Batch 2023 of Jaipur National University Institute for Medical Sciences and Research Centre, Jaipur is issued hereunder:

(I) Tuition Fees

(a) State Quota seats

: Rs. 21.60 Lakh per year

Caution Money: Rs. 100000/-

(b) Management Quota seats

:Rs. 25.5 Lakh per year

Caution Money : Rs. 200000/-

### (II) Hostel Fees

Year	Total fee to be paid		
	Non AC Twin Sharing Attached Room	A/C twin Sharing Attached Room	
First Year (2023-2024)	Rs 2,83,100/-	Rs 3,62,600/-	

@ 6% - 8% increase per year

Caution Money : Rs: 25000/-

The above tuition fee excludes registration fee, transportation charges, university enrolment fee, examination fee, and expenses for personal book and uniform.







## JAIPUR NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

Approved by UGC under clause 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 & NAAC Accredited (A Venture of The Seedling Group of Educational Institutions)

Ref No.: JNU/REG/2023/ 289-R

Date: 24th June, 2023

### OFFICE ORDER

#### FEE STRUCTURE FOR MD/MS BATCH-2023

With reference to the decision of the meeting dated 20/06/2023 of the Fee Committee constituted under section 33 of the Jaipur National University, Jaipur Act, 2008, order for the Fee Structure for MD/MS Batch 2023 of Jaipur National University Institute for Medical Sciences and Research Centre, Jaipur is issued hereunder:

(I) Tuition Fees

Sr No	Name of Course	Proposed Fee (In INR per year) for Govt. Quota Seats	Management Quota Seats
A.C. S.	MD/MS (Clin	ical Subjects)	
1	MD General Medicine	50 Lakhs	63 Lakhs
2	MD Paediatrics	45 Lakhs	52 Lakhs
3	MD Respiratory Medicine	40 Lakhs	45 Lakhs
4	MD Dermatology (Skin and V.D)	70 Lakhs	80 Lakhs
5	MD Psychiatry	30 Lakhs	35 Lakhs
6	MS General Surgery	40 Lakhs	48 Lakhs
7	MS Orthopedics	48 Lakhs	58 Lakhs
8	MS Otorhinolarylogy (ENT)	28 Lakhs	₹33 Lakhs ∪
9	MC Orbibalmology	40 Lakhs	45 Lakhs
10	MS OBST & Gynae	NOUS YEARSS Lakhs	60 Lakhs
11	MD Anesthesiology	25 Łakhs	28 Lakhs
12	MD Radio-Diagnosis	70 Lakhs	80 Lakhs
13	MD Emergency Medicine	25 Lakhs	28 Lakhs
		Para Clinical)	
1	MD Anatomy	6 Lakhs	6 Lakhs
2	MD Physiology Vears of A.	6 Lakhs	6 Lakhs
3	MD Biochemistry	7 Lakhs	7 Lakhs
4	MD Pathology	14 Lakhs	14 Lakhs
5	MD Microbiology	8 Lakhs	8 Lakhs
6	MD Pharmacology	6 Lakhs	6 Lakhs
7	MD Forensic Medicine	, 6 Lakhs	6 Lakhs
8	MD Community Medicine	6 Lakhs	6 Lakhs

Caution Money: Rs 200000/-

(II) Library Fees

Library Fees Rs 1.5 Lakhs per year

(III) Hostel Fees

OSKEI FEES	Total fees to be paid	
Year	Single Seater AC	Double Seater AC
First Year (2023-2024)	Rs 413400 per year	Rs 355100 per year

@ 6 % increase per year

Caution Money: Rs 50000

Registrar